

\  
SLP(C)No. 2720 OF 2003  
ITEM No.32

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2720/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2002 in LPA 1030/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM PRAVESH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gourav Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkat,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Fresh steps to be taken to serve the unserved  
respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.  
Call in the second week of August, 2003.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(S. Malkani)  
Assistant Registrar