

~  
SLP(C)No. 2720 OF 2003  
ITEM No.205

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2720/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2002 in LPA 1030/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM PRAVESH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to file additional affidavit and  
transposing respondents as petitioners and intervention and exemption  
from filing O.T. )  
( For final disposal )

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gourav Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Substitution application allowed.  
Issue notice to the newly substituted parties.  
Call after summer vacation.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

Court Master