

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4191 OF 2004

RAM PRAVESH SINGH & ORS.  
Appellant (s)

A

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.  
(s)

Respondent

Date : 22/09/2006 The matter was called on for judgement today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Navin Prakash, adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Asstt. Registrar

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)